

f
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19048-19049/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2013 in CMA No.210/2012 and CMA No.211/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VINOD KUMAR SUBBIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATHI PALANIAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 04/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner will not refrain from paying the legal expenses of the respondent/wife before this Court.

The petitioner may deposit Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) in this Registry within two weeks.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks, subject to the deposit being made. On appearance, the respondent shall be free to withdraw the amount deposited by the petitioner.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|