

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19048-19049/2013

VINOD KUMAR SUBBIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATHI PALANIAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Sony Bhatt,adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent submits that counter affidavit has been filed on 22.10.2013. Hence, no further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

The I.A. for withdrawal of the amount may be placed before the concerned Registrar for orders.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |