

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19048-19049/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2013 in CMA
No.210/2012,CMA No.211/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

VINOD KUMAR SUBBIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATHI PALANIAPPAN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
List Civil Appeal for final hearing in the Ist
week of September, 2014.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master