

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5511-5512/2014

VINOD KUMAR SUBBIAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATHI PALANIAPPAN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 12/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Eesha Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mahima Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.(N.P.)  
  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMr. Senthil Jagadeesan, counsel for the Respondent  
makes an oral prayer for being discharged from the case.Ms. Mahima Gupta, proxy counsel states that the  
Vakalatnama and Appearance on behalf of Respondent will be  
filed within one week.

This is an expedited matter. Re-notify on 8

th

April, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.03.12  
16:57:35 IST  
Reason:(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER